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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 13:35

F5/GTL
F5 Qual 3
Qualifying started at 14:05:49
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
(37) Steven Thompson
1 14:07:47.328 1:44.093 28.572 30.472 93.720
2 14:09:28.125 1:40.797 42.695 28.468 29.634 101.636
3 14:11:03.532 1:35.407 40.796 25.936 28.675 114.912
4 14:12:37.718 1:34.186 40.365 25.342 28.479 115.561
5 14:14:12.142 1:34.424 39.656 24.843 29.925
6 14:15:43.779 1:31.637 39.816 24.452 27.369
7 14:17:13.250 1:29.471 38.223 24.081 27.167 124.342
8 14:18:42.652 1:29.402 27.161
(07) Calvin Stewart
1 14:07:37.419 1:35.392 26.842 29.752 130.282
2 14:09:09.801 1:32.382 38.744 25.488 28.150 130.908
3 14:10:40.610 1:30.809 38.553 24.770 27.486 130.282
4 14:12:11.406 1:30.796 38.215 24.722 27.859 130.908
5 14:13:42.684 1:31.278 38.607 24.699 27.972 130.908
6 14:15:14.646 1:31.962 38.530 24.918 28.514 130.490
7 14:16:48.826 1:34.180 39.265 25.036 29.879 130.075
8 14:18:30.422 1:41.596 43.472 27.998 30.126 118.062
(72) Jeremy Swank
1 14:07:50.562 1:45.625 28.122 30.074 117.385
2 14:09:26.568 1:36.006 40.350 26.862 28.794 122.849
3 14:11:00.065 1:33.497 39.911 25.113 28.473 122.298
4 14:12:33.147 1:33.082 39.696 24.951 28.435 122.849
5 14:14:11.909 1:38.762 39.794 24.735 34.233 122.664
6 14:15:46.956 1:35.047 41.288 25.184 28.575 124.342
7 14:17:20.693 1:33.737 39.882 25.177 28.678 122.481
8 14:18:53.405 1:32.712 39.748 24.657 28.307 121.752
9 14:20:26.324 1:32.919 39.516 24.863 28.540 122.115
10 14:21:59.277 1:32.953 39.534 24.803 28.616 121.752
(38) Steven Jondal
1 14:08:24.933 1:56.066 30.204 32.225 95.469
2 14:10:06.062 1:41.129 43.241 27171 30.717 121.933
3 14:11:40.713 1:34.651 41.045 25.099 28.507 121.752
4 14:13:16.620 1:35.907 41.244 25.547 29.116 122.115
5 14:14:50.412 1:33.792 40.412 24.926 28.454 120.674
6 14:16:24.000 1:33.588 39.878 25.194 28.516 119.616
7 14:18:01.222 1:37.222 40.427 26.253 30.542 119.791
8 14:19:37.084 1:35.862 41.934 25.290 28.638 116.218
9 14:21:11.074 1:33.990 40.627 24.834 28.529 116.882
(60) Brian Brothers
1 14:07:47.822 1:39.183 27.318 30.461 118.233
2 14:09:28.415 1:40.593 42.345 28.752 29.496 99.777
3 14:11:04.129 1:35.714 40.858 26.138 28.718 119.267
4 14:12:38.431 1:34.302 40.320 25.329 28.653 121.211
5 14:14:12.533 1:34.102 39.732 25.302 29.068 121.211
6 14:15:46.320 1:33.787 40.125 24.958 28.704 120.143
(14) Jeremy Morales
1 14:08:00.362 1:43.634 28.704 31.441 95.917
2 14:09:41.295 1:40.933 43.380 27.375 30.178 115.561
3 14:11:16.777 1:35.482 40.531 25.537 29.414 124.154
4 14:12:51.976 1:35.199 40.180 25.760 29.259 125.103
5 14:14:26.103 1:34.127 39.811 25.561 28.755 125.873
6 14:16:00.738 1:34.635 39.952 25.423 29.260 125.679
7 14:17:35.310 1:34.572 39.774 25.744 29.054 124.721
8 14:19:10.424 1:35.114 40.406 25.832 28.876 124.342
9 14:20:45.178 1:34.754 39.856 26.026 28.872 124.532
(43) John Annunziata
1 14:07:53.567 1:41.292 28.476 30.911 121.752
2 14:09:31.849 1:38.282 41.866 26.648 29.768 119.267
3 14:11:09.454 1:37.605 41.466 26.590 29.549 118.920
4 14:12:46.154 1:36.700 41.277 25.964 29.459 119.616

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
5 14:14:23.725 1:37.571 41.484 26.591 29.496 120.143
6 14:16:01.471 1:37.746 40.950 26.311 30.485 120.143
7 14:17:38.769 1:37.298 41.084 26.534 29.680 120.674
8 14:19:15.364 1:36.595 40.926 26.178 29.491 119.791
9 14:20:51.618 1:36.254 40.985 26.025 29.244 119.791

(96) Jeff Blumenthal
1 14:08:03.487 1:46.002 30.434 31.876 105.981
2 14:09:44.453 1:40.966 42.340 27.947 30.679 121.752
3 14:11:23.452 1:38.999 41.656 27.160 30.183 121.391
4 14:13:02.019 1:38.567 41.641 26.771 30.155 121.933
5 14:14:40.911 1:38.892 41.709 26.711 30.472 121.752
6 14:16:21.041 1:40.130 41.850 27.113 31.167 121.211
7 14:18:01.020 1:39.979 42.033 27.399 30.547 121.752
8 14:19:40.550 1:39.530 42.289 27.169 30.072 116.383
9 14:21:18.518 1:37.968 41.626 26.427 29.915 119.616
(86) Timothy Friest
1 14:08:01.084 1:45.441 29.331 31.460 86.947
2 14:09:41.990 1:40.906 43.400 27.166 30.340 118.062
3 14:11:20.682 1:38.692 42.009 26.546 30.137 115.724
4 14:13:01.298 1:40.616 41.993 26.705 31.918 115.724
5 14:14:45.440 1:44.142 42.335 28.227 33.580 114.110
6 14:16:23.810 1:38.370 42.082 26.032 30.256 114.751
7 14:18:02.767 1:38.957 42.711 26.353 29.893 113.477
8 14:19:46.387 1:43.620 42.149 27.964 33.507 114.751
9 14:21:24.823 1:38.436 42.373 26.107 29.956 113.793
(67) John W. ‘Jack' Walbran
1 14:07:58.620 1:44.326 28.886 31.991 124.154
2 14:09:40.229 1:41.609 41.632 28.236 31.741 123.778
3 14:11:20.194 1:39.965 41.790 27.440 30.735 120.674
4 14:13:00.109 1:39.915 41.383 27.466 31.066 124.912
5 14:14:39.829 1:39.720 41.344 27.462 30.914 125.103
6 14:16:20.655 1:40.826 42.020 27.468 31.338 123.033
7 14:18:02.231 1:41.576 41.698 27.582 32.296 123.219
8 14:19:42.679 1:40.448 41.794 27.717 30.937 123.778
9 14:21:21.215 1:38.536 40.887 26.760 30.889 124.912
(73) David Vincent
1 14:08:05.229 1:45.585 30.441 32.994 109.381
2 14:09:49.609 1:44.380 43.421 28.405 32.554 119.441
3 14:11:40.120 1:50.511 43.857 34.703 31.951 120.143
4 14:13:22.559 1:42.439 43.584 27.268 31.587 120.853
5 14:15:03.012 1:40.453 42.261 26.997 31.195 119.267
6 14:16:47.644 1:44.632 43.093 28.613 32.926 113.793
7 14:18:31.508 1:43.864 42.972 27.733 33.159 116.882
8 14:20:11.192 1:39.684 42.086 26.624 30.974 118.404
9 14:21:51.432 1:40.240 42.303 27.042 30.895 117.385
(16) Chuck McAbee
1 14:08:08.474 1:45.776 29.553 32.426 117.892
2 14:09:52.345 1:43.871 43.361 28.376 32.134 117.553
3 14:11:35.334 1:42.989 43.105 27.954 31.930 118.233
4 14:13:18.972 1:43.638 43.912 27.949 31.777 117.385
5 14:15:02.577 1:43.605 42.639 28.327 32.639 117.385
6 14:16:47.314 1:44.737 43.170 28.566 33.001 116.218
7 14:18:33.568 1:46.254 43.420 30.096 32.738 115.561
8 14:20:17.229 1:43.661 43.046 27.883 32.732 117.049
9 14:22:01.586 1:44.357 43.754 28.171 32.432 116.053
(4) Thomas Diehm
1 14:08:05.877 1:45.236 29.025 32.982 110.117
2 14:09:52.889 1:47.012 45.619 29.445 31.948 99.899
3 14:11:37.917 1:45.028 45.540 28.297 31.191 102.528

p4 14:15:01.625 3:23.708 45.329 28.302 91.826
5 14:16:47.900 1:46.275 27.730 32.735 86.214
6 14:18:34.041 1:46.141 27.273 31.495 100.884
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seNTED B

MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

F5/GTL

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
F5 Qual 3

9/21/2016 13:35
Qualifying started at 14:05:49

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
7 14:20:17.346 1:43.305 44.693 26.907 31.705 101.889
8 14:22:02.259 1:44.913 45.198 27.099 32.616 101.259
(9) F Strate Jr

1 14:07:51.280 1:39.671 27.752 30.241 116.882
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